	08-06-2003
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office $\int -\frac{1}{10} I_{1} ^{2}$
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	102517013 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
DR. ALLEN COHEN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No	OCULAR SCIENCES, INC. Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	1855 GATEWAY BLVD., SUITE 700
Assignment Merger	CONCORD, CA 94520
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes IN No
Execution Date: June 27, 2003	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s): 4,995,714, 4,995,715, 5,121,979 AND 5,144,483 Iditional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: FRANK J. UXA	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.
Street Address: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 300 IRVINE, CA 92618	X Enclosed
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160. PR X Enclosed I □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account PR 8. Deposit account number: PR
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
FRANK J. UXA Name of Person Signing	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8/1/03 Signature
ail documents to be rec	corded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, MS assignments
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic MS Assignments, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313- <u>Title</u>	50, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0446

PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, Dr. Allen Cohen of 10010 Walsham Court, Richmond, Virginia 23233 ("COHEN") has invented certain new and useful improvements for Multifocal Optical Device with Novel Phase Zone Plate and Method for Making Same, for which was issued on February 26, 1991 a registration for Letters Patent in the United States identifying COHEN as the sole inventor thereof, said registration being identified as U.S. Patent Registration No. 4,995,714;

WHEREAS, COHEN has invented certain new and useful improvements for Diffractive Multifocal Device for which was issued on February 26, 1991 a registration for Letters Patent in the United States identifying COHEN as the sole inventor thereof, said registration being identified as U.S. Patent Registration No. 4,995,715;

WHEREAS, COHEN has invented certain new and useful improvements for Diffractive Multifocal Optical Device, for which was issued on June 16, 1992 a registration for Letters Patent in the United States identifying COHEN as the sole inventor thereof, said registration being identified as U.S. Patent Registration No. 5,121,979;

WHEREAS, COHEN has invented certain new and useful improvements for Diffractive Multifocal Optical Device, for which was issued on September 1, 1992 a registration for Letters Patent in the United States identifying COHEN as the sole inventor thereof, said registration being identified as U.S. Patent Registration No. 5,144,483;

WHEREAS, Ocular Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1855 Gateway Boulevard, Seventh Floor, Concord, California 94520 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in U.S. Patent Registrations 4,995,714; 4,995,715; 5,121,979 and 5,144,483, in and to said registrations, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

COHEN has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said registrations, in and to said registrations, and in and to all Letters Patent, and

COHEN further agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patenst as may be needed by ASSIGNEE, and still further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any and all facts known to COHEN regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

COHEN represents that COHEN has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that COHEN has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Dr. Allen Cohen 10010 Walsham Ct. Richmond, VA 23233

7

PATENT REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0447 State of VIRGINH

County of HENALO

On (date) 2'7th JUNE 2003 before me, (notary

name) <u>KATHLEFN M LEONARD</u> personally appeared Dr. Allen Cohen, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that [he/she] executed the same in [his/her] authorized capacity, and that by [his/her] signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIR. 14 KATHLEEN M. LEON COUNTY OF HEINFOCO

My Commission Expires 11/30/2006

Notary Seal